第一包：空调采购相关要求

	序号
	机型
	预计年用量（台）
	适用房间面积
（参考）

	1
	26变频挂机
	2
	10--12

	2
	35变频挂机
	10
	12--15

	3
	50变频挂机
	2
	15---18

	4
	50变频柜机
	2
	20--30

	5
	72变频柜机
	2
	30---45

	6
	120定速柜机
	1
	50--80


第二包：空调维修报价

	序号
	名称
	23-35挂机
	50挂机
	50-72柜机
	100-160柜机

	1
	主板
	
	
	
	

	2
	变压器
	
	
	
	

	3
	接收器
	
	
	
	

	4
	接触器
	
	
	
	

	5
	四通阀
	
	
	
	

	6
	系统补焊
	
	
	
	

	7
	感温包
	
	
	
	

	8
	风叶
	
	
	
	

	9
	清洗保养
	
	
	
	

	10
	漏水
	
	
	
	

	11
	铜管（米）
	
	
	
	

	12
	加氟 R32
	
	
	
	

	13
	加氟R22
	
	
	
	

	14
	移机
	
	
	
	

	15
	拆机
	
	
	
	

	16
	支架
	
	
	
	

	17
	内风机
	
	
	
	

	18
	外风机
	
	
	
	

	19
	遥控器
	
	
	
	

	20
	开孔
	
	
	
	

	21
	电容
	
	
	
	


